




















Blade Selection

Blade Size
The Model G0622 accepts only 2" x 0.025 x
642" blades.

Tooth Pitch

Usually measured as TPI (Teeth Per Inch), tooth
pitch determines the size/number of the teeth.
More teeth per inch (fine pitch) will cut slower,
but smoother; while fewer teeth per inch (coarse
pitch) will cut rougher, but faster.

As a general rule, choose blades that will have at
least three teeth in the material at all times. Use
fine pitched blades on harder metals and coarse
pitched blades on softer metals. When select-
ing blades, refer to Figure 35 for recommended
blade tooth (TPI) and speed (FPM) based on the
workpiece material.

Material TPI FPM

Tool Steel
Stainless Steel 24 78
Bearing Bronze

Mild Steel
Hard Brass 18 108
Bronze

Soft Brass
Aluminum 14 180
Other Light Metals

Figure 35. Model G0622 Blade chart.

-26-

Tooth Style

When selecting blades, another option to con-
sider is the shape, gullet size, teeth set and teeth
angle—otherwise known as “Tooth Style." Many
blade manufacturers offer variations of the four
basic styles shown in Figure 36.

Standard (or Raker)
N N N N N N N R

Skip (or Skip Tooth)
D R D B B B B B B B e

Hook (or Claw)
(NN NN NN N

Variable Pitch (VP)

e G S @ G G o e @

Figure 36. Bandsaw blade tooth types.

Tooth Set

Three of the most common tooth sets are alter-
nate, wavy, and raker (see Figure 37).

|Alternate | [Wavy|

Figure 37. Bandsaw tooth sets.

Model G0622 (Mfg 2/08+)



Metal Chip Inspection Chart

The best method of evaluating the performance of your metal cutting operation is to inspect the chips that
are formed from cutting. Refer to the chart below for chip inspection guidelines.

Chip Chip Chip Blade Feed Additional
Appearance Description Color Speed Pressure Actions
@ Thin & Curled Silver Good Good
. Lubricate with
’
~N /-\o HardS’Jh'Ck & Brown or Blue Decrease Decrease a small amount
\ ort of oil
Lubricate with
/ /\ Hard, S_trong & Brown or Blue Decrease Decrease a small amount
Thick .
of all
Hard, Strong & | Silver or Light Good Decrease Check Blade
Thick Brown Slightly Pitch
@ Hard & Thin Silver Increase Decrease Check Blade
Pitch
\\\ Straight & Thin Silver Good Increase
’ \,' Powdery Silver Decrease Increase
- ve \’ ’,
Curled T'ght & Silver Good Decrease Checl_< Blade
Thin Pitch

Model G0622 (Mfg 2/08+)

Figure 38. Chip inspection chart.

-27-



SECTION 5: ACCESSORIES

G5107—64"2 x /2 x .025 10 TPI Raker
G5108—64"2 x /2 x .025 14 TPI Raker
G5109—64"/2 x /2 x .025 18 TPI Raker
G5110—64"2 x /2 x .025 24 TPI Raker
G5111—64"2 x /2 x .025 6-10 Variable Pitch
G5112—64'/2 x /2 x .025 8-12 Variable Pitch
G5113—64"2 x /2 x .025 10-14 Variable Pitch
G5114—64"2 x /2 x .025 14-18 Variable Pitch
G5115—64"2 x /2 x .025 20-24 Variable Pitch

Figure 39. Blades

G5618—Deburring Tool w/2 Blades
G5619—Extra Aluminum Blades
G5620—Extra Brass and Cast Iron Blade

The quickest tool for smoothing freshly machined
metal edges. Comes with two blades, one for
steel and aluminum and one for brass and cast
iron.

Figure 40. G5618 Deburring tool.

Gall 1-800-B28-4777 T

-28-

H5408—Blade Tensioning Gauge

The Blade Tensioning Gauge ensures long blade
life, reduced blade breakage, and straight cutting
by indicating correct tension. A precision dial indi-
cator provides you with a direct readout in PSI.

Figure 41. H5408 Blade Tensionin Gauge.

T20501—Face Shield Crown Protector 4"
T20502—Face Shield Crown Protector 7"
T20503—Face Shield Window
T20452—"Kirova" Anti-Reflective S. Glasses
T20451—"Kirova" Clear Safety Glasses
H0736—Shop Fox® Safety Glasses
H7194—Bifocal Safety Glasses 1.5
H7195—Bifocal Safety Glasses 2.0
H7196—Bifocal Safety Glasses 2.5

\(\ T20452
,'\

S T

T20451

I‘\-«I\ 1

H0736

Figure 42. Eye protection assortment.

Model G0622 (Mfg 2/08+)



T10091—Deburring & Beveling Machine
T20989—9T Carbide Cutter for T10091
T20990—18T Carbide Cutter for T10091
T20991—36T Carbide Cutter for T10091
Deburr and bevel edges the easy way while get-
ting consistent results every time. This stationary
Deburring and Beveling machine is powered by a
/s HP motor and includes an 18T carbide cutter.
Features include variable speed to 4,300 RPM
and adjustable depth of cut.

Figure 43. T10091 Deburring & Beveling
Machine.

H2788—24" Bending Brake

Ruggedly built, yet simple design allows bends of
24" in 18 gauge mild steel. Bolt it to your bench,
open the clamp and secure your work with heavy-
duty toggle clamps. Approximate shipping weight:
65 Ibs.

Figure 44. H2788 24" Bending Brake.

Model G0622 (Mfg 2/08+)

H4921—230VAC Campbell Hausfeld Stick
Welder (WS2800)

Duty cycle: 20% @ 180 amps. Amp control dial
provides infinite output adjustment. Integrated
thermal overload circuit & breaker for added
protection. Built-in storage for rods, cords, hel-
met and accessories (electrode containers not
included). Quick connect dense plugs for easy
removal and storage of cords. Multi-position cart
allows the welder to be placed vertically or hori-
zontally for easy access to controls. 230V, single-
phase welder easily welds thick steel. 225 amp
AC maximum output. Infinite shunt control offers
precise adjustment when matching welder heat to
metal thickness. Includes a starter pack of stick
electrodes, chipping hammer/brush, and protec-
tive face shield. Weighs 113 Ibs.

Figure 45. H4921 Campbell Hausfeld 230VAC
Stick Welder.

Gall 1=-800-523=4777 To

-29-



SECTION 6: MAINTENANCE

AWARNING

Always disconnect power
to the machine before

| \
performing maintenance.
% Failure to do this may
result in serious person-

al injury.

Schedule

For optimum performance from your machine,
follow this maintenance schedule and refer to any
specific instructions given in this section.

Daily Check:

e Loose mounting bolts.

e Damaged saw blade.

e Worn or damaged wires.

*  Any other unsafe condition.
e Clean after each use.

Monthly Check:
e V-belt tension, damage, or wear.
e Lubricate vise screw.

Annual Check:
e  Lubricate gear box.

Cleaning

Use a brush and a shop vacuum to remove chips
and other debris from the machine. Keep the
non-painted surfaces rust-free with regular appli-
cations of products like G96® Gun Treatment,
SLIPIT®, or Boeshield® T-9.

Periodically, remove the blade and thoroughly
clean all metal chips or built-up grease from the
wheel surfaces and blade housing.

-30-

Lubrication

Before applying lubricant to any area, wipe the
area clean to avoid contamination. Lubricate the
vice screw shown in Figure 46 with multi-purpose
gear grease.

Figure 46. Location to lubricate vise screw.

Remove the cover on the gear box shown in
Figure 47 and coat the gears with multi-purpose
gear grease.

Figure 47. Gear box location.

E Model G0622 (Mfg 2/08+)



SECTION 7: SERVICE

This section is provided for your convenience—it is not a substitute for the Grizzly Service Department. If
you need help troubleshooting, you need replacement parts, or you are unsure of how to perform the pro-
cedures in this section, then feel free to call our Technical Support at (570) 546-9663.

Troubleshooting

Motor & Electrical

Symptom Possible Cause Possible Solution
Machine does not start [ 1. Plug/receptacle is at fault or wired incorrectly. | 1. Test for good contact or correct the wiring.

or a breaker trips. 2. Start capacitor is at fault. 2. Test/replace if faulty.
3. Motor connection wired incorrectly. 3. Correct motor wiring connections.
4. Power supply is at fault/switched OFF. 4. Make sure all hot lines/grounds are operational
and have correct voltage on all legs.
5. ON/OFF switch is at fault. 5. Replace faulty ON button or ON/OFF switch.
6. Wiring is open/has high resistance. 6. Troubleshoot wires for internal/external breaks;
check for disconnected/corroded connections;
repair/replace wiring.
7. Motor is at fault. 7. Test/repair/replace.
Machine stalls or is|1. Wrong blade for the workpiece material | 1. Use blade with correct properties for your type
underpowered. (metal). of cutting.
2. Feed rate too fast for task. 2. Decrease feed rate.
3. V-belt slipping. 3. Replace bad V-belt and re-tension.
4. Blade is slipping on wheels. 4. Adjust blade tracking and tension.
5. Pulley/sprocket slipping on shaft. 5. Replace loose pulley/shaft.
6. Motor bearings are at fault. 6. Test by rotating shaft; rotational grinding/loose

shaft requires bearing replacement.

Motor is at fault. Test/repair/replace.

Machine has vibration
or noisy operation.

V-belt is slapping belt cover.
V-belt worn or loose.
Pulley is loose.

Inspect belt cover for proper installation.
Inspect/replace belt with a new one.
Realign/replace shaft, pulley, setscrew, and
key as required.

@ NN
@ N =N

Model G0622 (Mfg 2/08+) g -31-



SYMPTOM

POSSIBLE CAUSE

CORRECTIVE ACTION

Machine is loud when
cutting or bogs down in
the cut.

Excessive feed rate.

. The blade TPl is too great, or the

material is too coarse.

Refer to Feed Rate on Page 24, or Blade Speed
on Page 25 and adjust as required.

. Refer to Blade Selection on Page 26 and adjust as

required.

Blades break often.

. The workpiece is loose in the vise.
. The feed or cut speed is wrong.

. The blade TPl is too great, or the

material is too coarse.

. The blade is rubbing on the wheel

flange.

. The bandsaw is being started with
the blade resting on the workpiece.
. The guide bearings are

misaligned, or the blade is rubbing
on the wheel flange.

The blade is too thick, or the
blades are of low quality.

Clamp the workpiece tighter, or use a jig to hold the
workpiece.

. Refer to Feed Rate on Page 24, or Blade Speed

on Page 25 and adjust as required.

. Refer to Blade Selection on Page 26 and adjust as

required.
Refer to Blade Tracking on Page 34, and adjust as
required.

. Start bandsaw and then slowly lower the headstock

by setting the feed rate.

. Refer to Blade Tracking on Page 34, or Blade

Guides on Page 24, and adjust as required.

Use a higher quality blade.

Blade dulls prematurely.

. The cutting speed is too fast.
. The blade TPl is too coarse.

. The blade feed pressure is too

light.

. The workpiece has hard spots,

welds, or scale is on the material.

. The blade is twisted.
. The blade is slipping on the

wheels.

Refer to Blade Speed on Page 25 and adjust as
required.

. Refer to Blade Selection on Page 26 and adjust as

required.

. Refer to Feed Rate on Page 24, and adjust as

required.

Increase the feed pressure, and reduce the cutting
speed.

Replace the blade.

Refer to Blade Tension on Page 35, and adjust as
required.

Blade wears on one side.

. The blade guides are worn or mis-

adjusted.

. The blade guide slide bracket is

loose.

. The wheels are out of alignment.

Refer to Blade Guides on Page 24 and replace or
adjust.

. Tighten the blade guide bracket.

. Refer to Blade Tracking on Page 34, and adjust as

required.

Teeth are ripping from the
blade.

. The feed pressure is too heavy

and the blade speed is too slow; or
the blade TPI is too coarse for the
workpiece.

. The workpiece is vibrating in the

vise.

. The blade gullets are loading up

with chips.

Refer to Blade Selection on Page 26 and decrease
the feed pressure. Refer to Feed Rate on Page 24,
and adjust as required.

Re-clamp the workpiece in the vise, and use a jig if
required.
Use a coarser-tooth blade.

The cuts are crooked.

. The feed pressure is too high.

. The guide bearings are out of

adjustment, or too far away from
the workpiece.

. The blade tension is low.
. The blade is dull.

. The blade speed is wrong.

Refer to Feed Rate on Page 24, and adjust as
required.

Refer to Blade Guides on Page 24 and replace or
adjust.

Refer to Blade Tension on Page 35, and adjust as
required.
Refer to Blade Change on Page 33 and replace

the blade.

Refer to Blade Speed on Page 25 and adjust as
required.

-32-

Model G0622 (Mfg 2/08+)




Blade Change

Blades should be changed when they become
dull, damaged, or when your operation requires a
different blade.

To change the blade on the bandsaw:

1.

2.

DISCONNECT BANDSAW FROM POWER!

Raise the head of the bandsaw to the vertical
position, use the head locking pin to hold it in
place, then remove the wheel access cover.

Loosen the tension knob and slip the blade
off of the wheels.

Install the new blade through both blade
guide bearings, as shown in Figure 48, and
around the bottom wheel.

Blade I
| Guide s
Bearings g

P <

Figure 48. Installing blade.

Hold the blade around the bottom wheel with
one hand and slip it around the top wheel with
the other hand, keeping the blade between
the blade guide bearings.

Note: It is sometimes possible to flip the
blade inside out, in which case the blade will
be installed in the wrong direction. Check to
make sure the blade teeth are facing toward
the workpiece, as shown in Figure 49, after
mounting to the bandsaw. Some blades will
have a directional arrow as a guide.

Model G0622 (Mfg 2/08+)

Figure 49. Blade cutting direction.

6. When the blade is around both wheels, adjust
the position so the back of the blade is against
the shoulder of the wheels (see Figure 50).

Figre 50. Tension kno and blade.

7. Tighten the tension knob so the blade will not
slip on the wheels upon start up.

8. Connect the bandsaw to the power source.
9. Briefly turn the bandsaw ON then OFF to
position the blade and resume the previous

tracking.

—If the tracking needs to be adjusted, see
Blade Tracking in the next section.

—If the tracking is fine, proceed to Blade
Tension on Page 35.

-33-



Blade Tracking

The blade tracking has been properly set at
the factory. The tracking will rarely need to be
adjusted if the bandsaw is used properly.

Tools Needed Qty
Wrench or Socket 14mMm ....coeuvveeiieiiiieeeeeeeee, 1

To adjust the blade tracking on the bandsaw:
1. DISCONNECT BANDSAW FROM POWER!
2. Position the bandsaw in the vertical position.

3. Open the wheel access cover.

4. Loosen, but do not remove the lower hex bolt
in the blade wheel tilting mechanism shown
in Figure 51.

Lower
Hex Bolt

Figure 51. Blade tracking adjustments.

-34-

5. Use the blade tension knob to release the
blade tension (see Figure 52).

Blade
Tension
Knob

[ RRBPRRE= —

ST

SN g i
. Adjusting tracking hex bolt.

Figure 52
6. Adjust the tracking hex bolt, as shown in

Figure 52, then tighten the lower hex bolt
loosened in Step 4.

—Tightening the tracking hex bolt will move
the blade closer to the shoulder of the
wheel.

—Loosening the tracking hex bolt will move
the blade away from the shoulder.

7. Tension the blade.

8. Reconnect the power and turn ON the
bandsaw.

—If the blade tracks along the shoulder of
the wheel (without rubbing), the blade is
tracking properly and this adjustment is
completed.

—If the blade walks away from the shoulder
of the wheel or hits the shoulder, turn the
bandsaw OFF, disconnect it from power,
then repeat Steps 4-8.

9. Turn the bandsaw OFF, disconnect it from

power, then replace the blade guard and
wheel access cover.

Model G0622 (Mfg 2/08+)



Blade Tension

Proper blade tension is essential to long blade life,
straight cuts, and efficient cutting times.

Two major signs that you do not have the correct
blade tension are: 1) The blade stalls in the cut
and is slipping on the wheels, and 2) the blade
frequently breaks from being too loose.

To tension the blade on the bandsaw:
1. Make sure the blade is tracking properly.
2. DISCONNECT BANDSAW FROM POWER!

3. Loosen and slide the blade guides as far
apart as they will go then tighten them down
again.

4. Turn the tension knob in Figure 52 clockwise
to tighten the blade as tight as you can.

5. Using moderate finger pressure, push against
the side of the blade. The blade should not
move more than 0.004".

Note: We recommend using a blade
tensioning gauge, like the one found in
ACCESSORIES on Page 28. If you use this
option please follow the instructions included
with your gauge.

Model G0622 (Mfg 2/08+)

Squaring the Blade

It is always a good idea during the life of your saw
to check and adjust this setting. This adjustment
will improve your cutting results and extend the
life of your blade.

To square the blade to the bed of the table:
1. DISCONNECT BANDSAW FROM POWER!

2. Separate the blade guides as far as possible,
the lower the head of the bandsaw all the way
until it contacts the horizontal stop.

3. Place a square on the table bed and against
the edge of the blade (Figure 53), and check
different points along the length of the table
between the blade guides.

Figure 53. Squaring the blade.

4. Loosen the hex bolt shown in Figure 53, and
rotate the seat until the blade is vertical to the
bed, then re-tighten the hex bolt.

-35-



Blade Guide
Bearings

The blade guide bearings must be properly
adjusted to make square cuts. One bearing on
each assembly has an eccentric bushing that
allows it to be adjusted so the blade is square to
the vise. The bearings are secured in place by a
hex nut and lock washer, as shown in Figure 54.

Before adjusting the blade guide bearings, make
sure that you have squared the blade to the table
as discussed in the previous section.

Eccentric [
Bushing

Figure 54. Blade guide adjustments.

-36-

To adjust the blade guide bearings:

1.

2.

DISCONNECT BANDSAW FROM POWER!
Position the vise to 90°, then lock it in place.

Put a machinist's square against the face of
the vise and move it over to the blade.

—The square should evenly touch both the
face of the vise and the blade. If it does,
skip ahead to Step 6.

—If the square does not evenly touch the
blade, but it does evenly touch the vise,
continue with the next step.

Loosen the hex nuts that secure the eccentric
bushings attached to the guide bearings.

Adjust the bearings as necessary to force the
blade to be 90° to the vise, then re-tighten the
hex nuts.

If any of the bearings are not touching the
blade evenly, loosen the hex nuts and adjust
them so the contact surface of the bearings
touch the blade evenly.

Note: Since the bearings twist the blade into
position, it is acceptable if there is 0.001"-
0.002" gap between the blade and the front
or back of the bearing. Just make sure not to
squeeze the blade too tightly with the bear-
ings. After the guide bearings are set, you
should be able to rotate the guide bearings
(although they will be stiff) with your fingers.

Adjust the backing bearing in the same man-

ner, but leave a gap between 0.002-0.003"
from the back of the blade.

Model G0622 (Mfg 2/08+)



SECTION 8: WIRING

These pages are current at the time of printing. However, in the spirit of improvement, we may make chang-
es to the electrical systems of future machines. Study this section carefully. If there are differences between
your machine and what is shown in this section, call Technical Support at (570) 546-9663 for assistance
BEFORE making any changes to the wiring on your machine.

AWARNING
Wiring Safety Instructions

SHOCK HAZARD. Working on wiring that 5. MODIFICATIONS. Using aftermarket parts or

is connected to a power source is extremely modifying the wiring beyond what is shown

dangerous. Touching electrified parts will in the diagram may lead to unpredictable

result in personal injury including but not lim- results, including serious injury or fire.

ited to severe burns, electrocution, or death.

Disconnect the power from the machine 6. MOTOR WIRING. The motor wiring shown

before servicing electrical components! in these diagrams is current at the time of
printing, but it may not match your machine.

QUALIFIED ELECTRICIAN. Due to the Always use the wiring diagram inside the

inherent hazards of electricity, only a quali- motor junction box.

fied electrician should perform wiring tasks

on this machine. If you are not a quali- 7. CAPACITORS/INVERTERS. Some capaci-

fied electrician, get help from one before tors and power inverters store an electrical

attempting any kind of wiring job. charge for up to five minutes after being dis-
connected from the power source. To avoid

WIRE CONNECTIONS. All connections being shocked, wait at least this long before

must be tight to prevent wires from loosen- working on capacitors.

ing during machine operation. Double-check

all wires disconnected or connected during 8. CIRCUIT REQUIREMENTS. You MUST fol-

any wiring task to ensure tight connections. low the requirements at the beginning of this
manual when connecting your machine to a

WIRE/COMPONENT DAMAGE. Damaged power source.

wires or components increase the risk of

serious personal injury, fire, or machine 9. EXPERIENCING DIFFICULTIES. If you are

damage. If you notice that any wires or
components are damaged while performing
a wiring task, replace those wires or compo-
nents before completing the task.

experiencing difficulties understanding the
information included in this section, contact
our Technical Support at (570) 546-9663.

COLOR KEY
The photos and diagrams | BLACK BLUE YELLOW =)= IE';IEUHET
included in this section are :(>: + YELLOW j’:_ _____
best viewed in color. You WHITE PROWR C GREEN . \?VLI-LlJIEE
can view these pages in GREEN C GRAY PURPLE @ TUR- :@:
color at www.grizzly.com. | RED ORANGE PINK QUOISE

Model G0622 (Mfg 2/08+) -37-

©



Electrical Components

4
Plug Wire jp
E ]
Figure 55. G0622 ON/OFF Switch. Figure 56. G0622 Capacitor.

Wiring Diagram

PR
Capacitor
o 35MFD 250VAC
Motor :|
; )
Bk Wt Gn)
Switch Ground
| 1
By W1
AWARNING! )

SHOCK HAZARD!
Disconnect power

before working on
wiring. | N 110V NEMA 5-15
= ‘ (As Recommended)

Model G0622 (Mfg 2/08+)

-38- READ ELECTRICAL SAFETY
ON PAGE 37!



SECTION 9: Parts

i @
/g 168 <

- '- i %

S o7 - 18ch 110 ee 160 156-1

e o 12 _ Y 471 = 156 98

22070 THm U (@ ) -7 1562
226A-1— & == 155 -
158A-1 218 o
226 & 168
S

&
177—
109—

Model G0622 (Mfg 2/08+) -39-



Parts List

REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
101 PBO2M HEX BOLT M6-1 X 12 152 |PBO7M HEX BOLT M8-1.25 X 25
102 |PNO1M HEX NUT M6-1 153 |PB43M HEX BOLT M12-1.75 X 75
103 |PWO3M FLAT WASHER 6MM 154 |P0622154 PIVOT
104 |P0622104 STAND LEG (RIGHT) 155 |P0622155 TABLE
105 |P0622105 WHEEL ASSY 156 [P0622156 TABLE BRACKET
106 |P0622106 COTTER PIN 156-1 [PWF06M FENDER WASHER 6MM
107 |PS14M PHLP HD SCR M6-1 X 12 156-2 [PNO1M HEX NUT M6-1
108 |P0622108 LOCKING LEVER 157 |P0622157 ADJUSTABLE BRACKET (TOP)
109 |PWO3M FLAT WASHER 6MM 158A [PS09M PHLP HD SCR M5-.8 X 10
110 |PFH19M FLAT HD SCR M4-.7 X 10 158A-1PW02M FLAT WASHER 5MM
111 PB20M HEX BOLT M8-1.5 X 35 159A |P0622159A BLADE BACK SAFETY COVER
112 |PNO3M HEX NUT M8-1.5 159A-1P0622159A-1 [KNOB M6-1 X 8
113 |P0622113 STAND LEG (LEFT) 160 |PR39M EXT RETAINING RING 8MM
114 |P0622114 TRANSPORT HANDLE 161 P62977 BALL BEARING 62927
115 |P0622115 ADJUSTING ROD 162 |P0622162 GUIDE PIVOT
116 |P0622116 MOTOR CORD 163 |P0622163 BEARING SHAFT PIN 8X40MM
117 |P0622117 PIVOTING ROD 164 [(P0622164 BLADE ADJUSTABLE SEAT
118 |P0622118 SUPPORT PLATE 165 |[P0622165 ADJUSTABLE BRACKET
119 |P0622119 WORK STOP 165-1 [PWF06M FENDER WASHER 6MM
120 [PSS04M SET SCREW M6-1 X 12 165-2 [PNO1M HEX NUT M6-1
121 P0622121 STOCK STOP ROD 166 |P0622166 GUIDE BEARING LOCK
122 |P0622122 WIRE RELIEF RETAINER 167 |PLWO04M LOCK WASHER 8MM
123 |P0622123 SWITCH 168 |PFHO2M FLAT HD SCR M6-1 X 12
124 |PNO6M HEX NUT M5-.8 169 |[P0622169 BLADE GUARD
126 |P0622126 SWITCH PANEL 170 [PNO3M HEX NUT M8-1.25
127 |P0622127 ADJUSTING ROD SUPPORT 171 P0622171 BLADE WHEEL (FRONT)
128 |P0622128 HAND WHEEL 172 |P0622172 BLADE WHEEL BEARING COVER
130 |PR47M EXT RETAINING RING 13MM 173 |PK12M KEY 5 X 5 X 30
132 |P0622132 LEAD SCREW 175 |PS14M PHLP HD SCR M6-1 X 12
133 [P0622133 VISE NUT 176 |P0622176 SWITCH CUT OFF TIP
134 (P0622134 FRONT VISE JAW 177 |P0622177 BLADE WHEEL (REAR)
135 [P0622135 MOTOR 3/4HP 110V 1PH 179 |P0622179 BLADE TENSION KNOB
135-1 [P0622135-1 MOTOR COVER 180 ([P0622180 COMPRESSION SPRING
135-2 [P0622135-2 FAN 181 P0622181 BODY FRAME
135-3 [P0622135-3 CAPACITOR COVER 183 |PBO7M HEX BOLT M8-1.25 X 25
135-4 [P0622135-4 CAPACITOR 35MFD 250VAC 184 |[P0622184 MOTOR MOUNT PLATE
135-5 [P0622135-5 JUNCTION BOX 185 [PW04M FLAT WASHER 10MM
136 (PBO1M HEX BOLT M10-1.5 X 30 186 |[P0622186 MOTOR PULLEY
137 [P0622137 BED 187 |P6202ZZ BALL BEARING 6202ZZ
139 |P0622139 SCALE 188 |P0622188 BEARING BUSHING
140 |P0622140 ELECTRIC CORD COVER 189 |P0622189 OIL SEAL
143 [P0622143 GASKET 190 ([P0622190 TRANSMISSION WHEEL SHAFT
144 [P0622144 POWER CORD 191 P0622191 TRANSMISSION GEAR
145 [P0622145 NUT PLATE 192 |P0622192 GEAR BOX GASKET
146 [P0622146 SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW 193 |P0622193 GEAR BOX COVER
147 |P0622147 EXTENSION SPRING 194 [(P0622194 WORM GEAR
148 [PS38M PHLP HD SCR M4-.7 X 10 196 ([P0622196 BEARING BUSHING
149 |P0622149 REAR VISE JAW 198 (PB166M HEX BOLT M8-1.25 X 50
150 [PSS14M SET SCREW M8-1.25 X 12 199 |P0622199 BUSHING
151 PWO1M FLAT WASHER 8MM 201 P0622201 WORM GEAR PULLEY
-40- Model G0622 (Mfg 2/08+)

©




Parts List

REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION

203 |P0622203 BLADE TENSION PLATE 257 [PLWO1M LOCK WASHER 5MM

204 [(PB20M HEX BOLT M8-1.25 X 35 270 [P0622270 TOOL PLATE

206 |P0622206 SLIDING PLATE DRAW BLOCK 272 [PNO1M HEX NUT M6-1

207 |P0622207 BLADE WHEEL SHAFT 273 [PWO3M FLAT WASHER 6MM

208 |P0622208 SHAFT BLOCK 274 [P0622274 WHEEL STAND

209 |P0622209 BLADE TENSION SLIDING GUIDES 275 [P0622275 COTTER PIN

210 |P0622210 MOTOR PULLEY COVER 276 [P0622276 AXLE

212 |P0622212 V-BELT O-508 277 |P0622277 CORNER BRACKET

213 |P0622213 BLADE 1/2 X .028 X 64 1/2 278 [P0622278 MACHINE ID LABEL

214 [PWO1M FLAT WASHER 8MM 279 [P0622279 READ MANUAL LABEL
218 [PRO5M EXT RETAINING RING 15MM 280 ([P0622280 SAFETY GLASSES LABEL
220 |(P6202ZZ BALL BEARING 6202727 281 [PLABEL-14 ELECTRICITY LABEL

222 |PNO9M HEX NUT M12-1.75 282 (P0622282 UNPLUG MACHINE LABEL
226A |P6202Z2Z BALL BEARING 6202727 283 [P0622283 RPM LABEL
226A-1PR21M INT RETAINING RING 35MM 284 [P0622284 BLADE TRAVEL LABEL
232 |P0622232 BLADE SAFE GUARD 285 [P0622285 BLADE SAFETY LABEL
256 [PS22M PHLP HD SCR M5-.8 X 25 286 [P0622286 TIPPING HAZARD LABEL

AWARNING

Safety labels warn about machine hazards and ways to prevent injury. The owner of this machine
MUST maintain the original location and readability of the labels on the machine. If any label is
removed or becomes unreadable, REPLACE that label before using the machine again. Contact

Grizzly at (800) 523-4777 or www.grizzly.com to order new labels.

Model G0622 (Mfg 2/08+)

-41-




-42-

Model G0622 (Mfg 2/08+)



CUT ALONG DOTTED LINE

Grizzly WARRANTY CARD

Industrial, Inc.

Name

Street

City State Zip
Phone # Email Invoice #
Model # Order # Serial #

The following information is given on a voluntary basis. It will be used for marketing purposes to help us develop
better products and services. Of course, all information is strictly confidential.

1. How did you learn about us?
Advertisement Friend Catalog
Card Deck Website Other:

2.  Which of the following magazines do you subscribe to?

Cabinet Maker Popular Mechanics Today’s Homeowner
Family Handyman Popular Science Wood

Hand Loader Popular Woodworking Wooden Boat

Handy Practical Homeowner Woodshop News
Home Shop Machinist Precision Shooter Woodsmith

Journal of Light Cont. Projects in Metal Woodwork

Live Steam RC Modeler Woodworker West
Model Airplane News Rifle Woodworker’s Journal
Modeltec Shop Notes Other:

Old House Journal Shotgun News

3. What is your annual household income?

$20,000-$29,000 $30,000-$39,000 $40,000-$49,000
$50,000-$59,000 $60,000-$69,000 $70,000+
4. What is your age group?
20-29 30-39 40-49
50-59 60-69 70+
5. How long have you been a woodworker/metalworker?
0-2 Years 2-8 Years 8-20 Years 20+ Years
6. How many of your machines or tools are Grizzly?
0-2 3-5 6-9 10+
7. Do you think your machine represents a good value? Yes No
8. Would you recommend Grizzly Industrial to a friend? Yes No

9. Would you allow us to use your name as a reference for Grizzly customers in your area?
Note: We never use names more than 3 times. Yes No

10. Comments:




FOLD ALONG DOTTED LINE

Place

Here

Grizzly

GRIZZLY INDUSTRIAL, INC.
P.O. BOX 2069
BELLINGHAM, WA 98227-2069

FOLD ALONG DOTTED LINE

Send a Grizzly Catalog to a friend:

Name
Street
City State Zip

TAPE ALONG EDGES--PLEASE DO NOT STAPLE




WARRANTY AND RETURNS

Grizzly Industrial, Inc. warrants every product it sells for a period of 1 year to the original purchaser from
the date of purchase. This warranty does not apply to defects due directly or indirectly to misuse, abuse,
negligence, accidents, repairs or alterations or lack of maintenance. This is Grizzly’s sole written warranty
and any and all warranties that may be implied by law, including any merchantability or fitness, for any par-
ticular purpose, are hereby limited to the duration of this written warranty. We do not warrant or represent
that the merchandise complies with the provisions of any law or acts unless the manufacturer so warrants.
In no event shall Grizzly’s liability under this warranty exceed the purchase price paid for the product and
any legal actions brought against Grizzly shall be tried in the State of Washington, County of Whatcom.

We shall in no event be liable for death, injuries to persons or property or for incidental, contingent, special,
or consequential damages arising from the use of our products.

To take advantage of this warranty, contact us by mail or phone and give us all the details. We will then
issue you a “Return Number,” which must be clearly posted on the outside as well as the inside of the
carton. We will not accept any item back without this number. Proof of purchase must accompany the
merchandise.

The manufacturers reserve the right to change specifications at any time because they constantly strive to
achieve better quality equipment. We make every effort to ensure that our products meet high quality and
durability standards and we hope you never need to use this warranty.

Please feel free to write or call us if you have any questions about the machine or the manual.

Thank you again for your business and continued support. We hope to serve you again soon.



7

T00

LI

WEBSITE

Buy Direct and Save with Grizzly®—- Trusted, Proven and a Great Value!
~Since 1983~

Current Specials!

{Visit Our Website Today For}

VISA

ORDER
24 HOURS A DAY!
1-800-523-4777

=

AMERICAN

EXPRESS
Q)




